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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU)Standard Tariff-Export Service
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Service Applicable Fees
- sdirEw
Negotiation
(-)=4%
Handling Fee
- ddiefo kit 75 00.1% > & 4z § NTD50O -
Negotiation Rate : 0. 1%, Min. NTD500.
2. k2 73 1 0.2% > B4 § NTD1, 000 °
Re-Negotiation Rate : 0. 2% Min. NTD1, 000.
IR A AL e fﬂ;}%qtai#rﬁ FomkhEsEL ok w/RRES FEAFHE S
EELEstalt S S e &0 4
Remarks : If a customer presents the second copy of the fee notice of L/C notified by TBB
for the negotiation/discount services, the services can be handled in accordance
with TBB' s preferential rules regarding customers’ application for deduction of
handling fees.
(=) =q 4 FAWE A B ?Fry#w;ﬁ'“ CATAH B BB ATRER P AR RERZ PR REELITL A
Negotiation B ER12% -
Interest Interest Period : 7 days for HKD in HK, SGD in Singapore, JPY in Japan; 12 days for other
areas.
1 DEA T AR A AT ST e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at negotiation date.
(Z)RERANL FALAPF L REDPBLDUS G KR T G HEDF e
Discount Interest 2.7 BRI F (dotB/Lp P 542 B )R RRER P B
of Negotiation Interest Period : 1.Based on draft or deferred payment term of L/C.
2.Based on actual discounting days with the fixed maturity date. (If B/L
date is the starting date.)
1l FOURAF R A F e
Interest Rate : TBB’ s board interest rates on loans at negotiation date.
LB R A FERE T A fed AL
Remark 1 : Additional charge of negotiation interest will apply if the due date is
uncertain.
2RI P F o AR S U
Remark 2 : No addltlonal charge of negotiation interest if the due date is certain.
(=) &P =95 ALY AEE FERZER AT FRRZATHER P AE FRE R PR R IR
Re-negotiation BB ESI2R o
Interest Interest Period : 7 days for HKD in HK, SGD in Singapore, JPY in Japan; 12 days for other
areas.
1l FoUiRA TR A F e
Interest Rate : TBB’ s board interest rates on loans at re-negotiation date.
ANV s R F LR Kl C
Remark 1 : The charge will apply when re-negotiation is conducted.
2 RIM B E AR 2 Y R Rt R o
Remark 2 : The same fee standard applies to back-to-back L/C from domestic banks.
ERECE SRR R T A
Remark 3 : No additional charge of re-negotiation interest if the due date is certain.
(7 ) Hpmponili FAWE TR
Discrepancy Interest Period : 7 days
Interest 1l ForgERAF LGRS T e
Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans.
CAN £/ S SRR fa
Remark 1 : The charge will apply for negotiation with discrepant document.
2. e it L2 R H LR P o
Remark 2 : No additional charge if re-negotiation interest with discrepant document has been
collected.
3 AR P F AR L
Remark 3 : No additional charge of discrepancy interest if the due date is certain.
(=) @8~ el 4 PALYR AP AT RAREARD L2 2 E e o P L RS R L
Delay Payment *ﬁ;#ﬂ AL EFHF S VAT RR -
Interest Interest Period : Additional days will be charged according to the actual days deducted from
tenor of received interest plus 8 days grace period.
I % EESRALIIF
Interest Rate : Charged with the agreed interest of the customer.
EIEGEEAP AL e R A0 W A RF e AR 8RR .
Remarks : There will be no 8 days grace period for unpaid cases or when the number of days
to collect negotiation interest is 0.
(;)pz]&}%‘:y K;%f;l?;})—g’ %K;ﬁkf},_f&,gawﬁ+7@q?}~a§g1;:g
Overseas charge Unless stipulated otherwise in the L/C, all charges will be collected according to the actual
overseas charges incurred.
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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU)Standard Tariff-Export Service

£ B k % ¥
Service Applicable Fees
(g P
Postage By region :
o B RE ENTDI20 o &7+ ~ & £NTD250 o £ s 3+ %= £NTD350 °
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD120/case. Asia, Oceania, NTD250/case.
Others NTD350/case.
RN ﬁf%?"%lj‘—l.ﬁf‘ﬁ—*‘ THFEY B H o hPuE R FE 2R T e
Remarks: Reimbursing from third-party banks or sending additional documents will be charged
additionally by half of the charge of that particular region; overweight documents
will be charged by actual cost.
(LBt % AR
Courier Fee By region :

1. » &%+ & 2NTD600 -
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD600/case.
2.V M~ Aa 2 AL ® D EZNTDT00 ©
China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, NTD700/case.
3@y~ A EME ML ENE T D E ZNTDSOO ©
South Asia, Oceania, North America, NTD800/case.
4, B2 ¢ o3 FME % 0 & ZENTDL, 000 »
Europe, Central and South America, NTDI, 000/case.
L2 ¢ { % & ZNIDI, 400 -
Africa, Middle East, NTD1, 400/case.
AR E A BV REES PR e
Remarks : Overweight documents will be charged by actual cost.

ol

(LIRHFR FAHE T A A T R > & LNTDBOO -

Cable Charge Notifying negotiation or relmbursmg by SWIFT messages, NTD800/case.
-~ A

Bill for

Collection
(-2 # 5 0 0.05% > B < % NTD500 -

Handling Fee

Rate : 0.05%, Min.NTD500.
R RE T v mfeingic R SEF R RER
Remarks : The fee of collection under L/C is the same as that of bill negotiation.

(= )7 Xl L
Postage By region :
o B iRE LNID120 o T ~ + @& £NTD250 - H # 3+ % & FNTD350 -
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD120/case. Asia, Oceania, NTD250/case.
Others NTD350/case.
e ¥ 2 AE T\f#i’ yEHEE 2 Jﬁ’ s AR R X BEY BRF
Remarks : Reimbursing from third-party banks or sending additional documents will be charged
additionally by half of the charge of that particular region; overweight documents
will be charged by actual cost.
(Z)E-k% i
Courler Fee By region :

1. o #i® & 2£NTD600 -

Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD600/case.
2 BA s ks L2 AL R A ZNIDT00 -

China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, NTD700/case.
.@ Iy~ R EME A E N F L & ZNTD8OO -

South Asia, Oceania, North America, NTD800/case.

4, B E ¢ o3 2 % 0 & ZNTDL, 000 -
Europe, Central and South America, NTDI1, 000/case.
5.2 2 ¢ T ¢ & £NTDI, 400 -
Africa, Middle East, NTDI, 400/case.
AR E AR T PR PR TIT T e
Remarks : Overweight documents will be charged by actual cost.

(2)TET
Cable Charge

4 4 NTD800 -
NTD800/case.

Z - RBRAPGTRENR
Back-to-back Local
LC Issuance and
Negotiation

(GPLY S &

L/C Issuance Fee

HZ B A H - Wl 2% i E A0, 1% 0 A K= B ru— #p3t B EENTD800 o

Every three months is counted as one period,and if the period less than three months, it will be
charged as one period.

First period: 1.25% An additional 0.1% will be charged from the 2nd period, Min.NTD800.

(Z)B=HLF%
L/C Amendment

& & 24ZNTD300 °
NTD300/case.

[ESDELRE &

Negotiation

RBR A RE, R R o
Same as re-negotiation fee standard.

e 2R k2 H A
L/C Advising
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Taiwan Business Bank(DBU)Standard Tariff-Export Service

P
Service

kB OE %
Applicable Fees

(R LGP R

& 13+ 42NTD400 -

By Telegram NTD400/case.
(Z)EMF U 52 24 & 13+ 42NTD400 -
By Mail NTD400/case.
()% kg el v & &2 42NTD200 »
Amendment L/C NTD200/case.

(w )i 2 4%
L/C Lost and Reissuing

& 43+ 42NTD5, 000 °
NTD5, 000/ case.

I~Av P R2AH-EHEGHE)
Transfer of Irrevocable
Credit(Without Substitution of

Documents)
(-)+43
Handling Fee
LERe+m 2% k& 2 yeNTD800 5 i 2 4 3+ 4zNTD800 »
Tranfer Domestically L/C issuance NTD800/case, L/C amendment NTD800/case.
2HERIFZR 7 % & 335 4eNTDI, 200 5 i s & 43+ 4<NTD800 -
Transfer to Third Countries L/C issuance NTD1, 200/case, L/C amendment NTD800/case.
(= )# % A
Postage By region :
o B iRE LNID120 o I ~ + & & £NTD250 - H # 3 % & FNTD350 -
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD120/case. Asia, Oceania, NTD250/case.
Others NTD350/case.
(2% ARt
Courier Fee By region :

1. » &% 1 & 2NTD600 -
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, NTD600/case.
2P A A s T2 AN LEE D F INTDTOO0 -
China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, NTD700/case.
3@y~ A EME L ENE R D E ZNTDSOO ©
South Asia, Oceania, North America, NTD800/case.
4. FHE P oa £ R 0 & 2NIDI, 000 ©
Europe, Central and South America, NTDI1, 000/case.
b2z ¥ 3 % ¢ & ZNTIDI, 400 -
Africa, Middle East, NTDI, 400/case.
LARENA BT REES PR TIEF
Remarks: Overweight documents will be charged by actual cost.

(2)THEFR
Cable Charge

e B R B

Same as L/C issuance brife cable charge.

A divngmy
Remittance of Export Commission

(-)*4% 7 20.125% » B 4x 3 NTD100 » # % 4 7 NTD80O -
Handling Fee Rate: 0.125%, Min.NTD100, Max.NTD800.
(2T 3 & 4NTD300 -
Cable Charge NTD300/case.
S HES G RER

Transfer of Irrevocable
Credit (With Substitution of
Documents)

(-)*4%
Handling Fee

% 00.2% > £ MNTDI, 200 -

Rate : 0. 2%, Min. NTDI, 200.

ig zx ENTD1, 200 - 2 e 4 £ 30 F FH e £ 770, 2%+ 1< > B KNTDL, 200 -

L/C amendment : NTDI, 200/case; for an amendment made to increase L/C amount, it will be
charged 0. 2% of the increased amount, MIN.NTD1, 200.

(=)L 7
Cable Charge

4 4NTDI, 000 »

NTD1, 000/ case.

i #x ¢ & ZNTD500 -

L/C amendment NTD500/case.

P EPETRAFHFRST - KRB 0P R ABAGET o
In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between Chinese and English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.




